Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 28282828 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

by the client is called :
(A) Referral
(B) Consent for release
(C) Problem checklist
(D) Person-in-environment
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
19. In case work method, play therapy
helps the client  :
(A) to focus on the positivity of their

Social Work
Codes :
(A) (iv), (i), (iii), (ii)
(B) (i), (iv), (ii), (iii)
(C) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
(D) (ii), (i), (iv), (iii)
22. ...................... learning is through
initiation and through doing,
developing skills to negotiate social
systems on one’s own behalf and on
behalf of others.
(A) Psychological
(B) Social
(C) Liberal
(D) Practical
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
23. Which of the following groups,
formed to meet socioemotional needs
of group members focus on

power of :
(A) NGO
(B) Individual
(C) Vote
(D) People
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
27. Social action is an integral part
of :
(A) Community rights

(B) The socio-political exploitation
of community councils
(C) Conduct of public affairs by
rational debate
(D) Parallel practice of politics
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
31. Which one of the following is not a
quantitative research design ?
(A) Descriptive research design

percentage difference just gives us
an understanding of association
likely to exist in sample.
Reason (R)Reason (R)Reason (R)Reason (R) : The inference may be
just a chance.
(A) Both (A) and (R) are true
(B) Both (A) and (R) are not true
(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is not true but (R) is true
34. When the null hypothesis (H0) is
true but rejected .................. occurs.
(A) Sampling error
(B) Non-sampling error
(C) Type I error
(D) Type II error
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
35.
(A)
(B)

(C) A decision relating to
developing social structure
(D) A statement of aims and
objectives
38. Process of translating social policy
into social service is :
(A) Social Welfare
(B) Social Action
(C) Social Service Administration
(D) Public Administration
39. Affirmative action is also known as :
(A) Positive discrimination
(B) Negative discrimination
(C) Firm discrimination
(D) No discrimination
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
40.
(A)
(B)

makes provision that every child has
right to get education
Reason (R)Reason (R)Reason (R)Reason (R) : Private school are also
responsible for giving education to
poor children
(A) Both (A) and (R) are correct but
(R) is not the correct
explanation of (A)
(B) (A) is correct but (R) is not
correct
(C) (R) is correct but (A) is not
correct
(D) Both (A) and (R) are correct and
(R) is the correct explanation
of (A)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
42. World Mental Health Day is
celebrated every year on :
(A) October 10

(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.  (A) (A) (A) (A)
 (R) (R) (R) (R)
(A)  (A)  (R)  (R)
 (A)
(B)  (A)  (R)  (R)
 (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
47. Rank the countries listed below by
their Human Development Index
2014 :

(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.  (A)  (A)  (A)  (A)
 (R) (R) (R) (R)
(A) (A)  (R)
 (R)  (A)
(B) (A)  (R)
 (R) (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/IIAUG-20215/II
50. Assertion (A)Assertion (A)Assertion (A)Assertion (A) : Corporate Social
Responsibility (CSR) is considered as
corporate citizenship.